

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2279

Page 2, line 5, after "the" insert "United States consumer product safety commission, the Snell memorial foundation, the"

Page 2, line 6, after "institute" insert an underscored comma and replace "Snell memorial foundation" with "American society for testing and materials"

Page 2, line 14, replace "A minor" with "An individual under fifteen years of age"

Page 2, line 15, replace "minor" with "individual"

Page 2, line 24, replace "a minor" with "an individual under fifteen years of age"

Page 2, line 25, replace "minor" with "individual"

Page 2, line 27, replace "minor" with "individual"

Renumber accordingly